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Rebuttal Testimony
Barbara Meisenheimer
TO-2001-467

(1)Includes the following zones:
Kansas City Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Gladstone
Nashua
Independence
Parkville
Raytown
South Kansas City
MCA-2 Zones
Belton
Blue Springs
East Independence
Lees Summit
Liberty
Nashua
Tiffany Springs

Notes

(2) Includes the following zones:
Springfield Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Fair Grove
Nixa
Republic
Rogersville
Strafford
Willard

(3)Includes the following zones:
St . Louis Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Ferguson
Ladue
Mehlville
Overland
Riverview
Sappington
Webster Groves
MCA-2 Zones
Bridgeton
Crave Coeur
Florissant
Kirkwood
Oakville
Spanish Lake

(4) - Residential/Business resale specific information and UNE-P orders in Farley, Grain Valley and Greenwood are
unavailable at this time .

*" Estimated Line Counts For SWBT and CLECs Provided By SWBT
Revised Schedule BAM-5



i ; 6 i t I

e

5

~ A ~ ~~ ~~ WWr

/w w ~w ~w w

i

n E ~ ~ ~ n

~y + a ~



1





Rebuttal Testimony
Barbara Meisenheimer
TO-2001-467

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
74
15
i6
17
f8-
79
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
2B
29
30
31
_32
33
34 Chillicothe
35 Clarksville
36 Clever

Climac Springs37

Adrian
Advance
Agency
Altenburg-Frohna
Antonia
Archie
Argyle
Armstrong
Ash Grove
Beaufort
Bell City
Benton
Billings
Bismarck
Bloomfield
Bloomsdale

Boonville
Bonne Teme

BovAing Green
Broomfeld
Camdenton
Campbell
Cape Girardeau
Cardweil
Cad Junction
Carrollton
Carthage
Camthersville
Cedar Hill
Center
Chaffee
Charleston
Chesterfield

Estimated

	

Estimated "At
CLECIRes

	

Least Partially,
I Puts Facilities l Facdifles Based -

Residence LinesMeasured As A R
?MissouriResidenceLines "-

Estimated R90 . 1,11-1I Floor
'. All Methods'.Of Clod
:'Entry (SUM'SWBT
;,. LINES SQUARED,
SWBT-100%-CLEC%)

Estimated ResHMI Floor-
"CLEC At Least Partially, :.
Facilipes Based" (SUM
SWBT LINES SQUARED,
SWBT=100%-CLEC%)

i
slimated Res HMI Floor'
"CLEC Pute,Facilities
Based" (SUM SWAT,
LINES SQUARED, ,

(SWBT-100%-CLEC%). . .

Revised Schedule BAM-2NP
Updated on 9/25101

Page i

Estimated Estimated CLEC Estimated
CLEC Total, Res Resale CLEC Res
Res Lines I Lines -. UNE-P
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39 Dekalb " .. .~.. ". ..

40 Delta

-
.~. .. ." .~. .. ..

-
41 Desoto ' '
42 Dexter

-

43 Downing
44 East Prairie
45 Edina
46 Eldon " -' " -
47 Elsberry
48 Essex
49 Eureka
50 Excelsior Springs " -̀ -"
51 Fadey 4
52 Farmington
53 Fayette '- "-
54 Fenton "- '-' " '- -
55 Festus-Crystal City -' -' `- "
56 Fisk
57 Flat River
58 Franktord
59 Fredericktown
60 Freeburg
61 Fulton
62 Gideon
63 Glasgow
64 Grain Valley(4)
65 Gravois Mills
66 Gray Summit
67 Greenwood(4) "---
68 Hannibal
69 Harvester _" "- -
70 Hayti
71 Herculaneum-Pevely '-
72 Higbea
73 High Ridge "-
74 Hillsboro
75 Holcomb " " -
76 Homersville
77 Imperial

-78 Jackson ' " '-
79

80
Jasper
Joplin "- "- -' "- -

81 Kansas City (1) `- -' " "-
82 Kennett
83
84 Knob Nester
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85 Lake Ozark-Osage Beach `-`
86
87

Lamar
Lamonte

". ." ." .. ..
-,. ". " .

88 Lancaster
89
90

Leadwood
Filbourn

.. .. .~.. .~.. "~..
-."

91 Linn " " "- -- "-
92 Lockwood " "-

,

93 Loutsianna " " - -
94 Macks Creek '-" " -
95 Maiden
96 Manchester "-' `- " -
97 Marble Hill
98 Marceline
99 Marionville
100 Marshall
101 Marston
102 Maxville -
103 ]Meta
104
105 Moberly -
106 Monett
107 Montgomery City
108 Morehouse
109 Neosho
110 Nevada -
111 New Franklin
112 New Madrid
113 OakRidge
114 OldA pleton "
115 Oren _. ". "" .. . " "" . . ".

116 Pacific " -
117 Patton
118 Paynesville
119 Perryville

-
" "

120 Pierce City -
121 Pocohontas-New Wells
122 Pond -
123 Poplar Bluff '-' ' `- -" -
124 Portage Des Sioux -
125 Portageville " `- ""-
126 Puxico " -

127 Ouilin
128 Richmond
129 Richwoods
130 Risco
131 Rushville "
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-Developed using spreadsheet tonnat and data provided by SWBT

Revised Schedule BAM-2NP
Updated on 9/25101

Page 4

132 San Antonio -
133 Scott city
134 Sedalia " " -
135 Senath
136 Sikeston `- " -
137 Slater
138 Smithville " -̀ -
139 Springfield (2)
140 St Charles _` -
141 St Clair
142 St Joseph
143 St Louis (3)
144 St Marys
145 Stanberry
146 Ste Genevieve -
147 Trenton
148 Tuscumbis
149 Union
150 Valley Park `- " " -
151 Versailles
152 Vienna
153 Walnut Grove
154 Wardell
155 Were

156 Washington -
157 Webb City
158 Wellsville ` " -

159 Westphalia
160 Wyalt " " -

Total' 321% 187% 0.11% 1 .23% 1 .34% -9,369 - 9,734 9,756



1 Adrian
2 Advance

3 Agency
4
5 Antonia
6 Archle
7 Argyle
ti Armstrong
9

	

]Ash Grove
10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Rebuttal TestimonyBarbara Meheriheimer
TO-2001-467

Beaufort
Bell City
Benton
Billings
Bismarck
Bloomfield
Bloornsdale
Bonne Terre
Boonville
Bowling Green
BrooHeld
Carridenton
Campbell
Cape Girardeau
CaM%vell
Carl Junction

26 Carrollton
27 Cafii
28 CawlemAll
29

	

Cedar Hill
30 Center
31 Chafftee
32 Charleston
33 Chesterfield
34 Ghilklaotthe
35 CbAwMe
53 Clever
37

	

Climax Springs
38 Eweednng
39 Dekalb
40 Delta

Estimated

	

Estimated I Estimated CLEC ..': Estimated :

	

EstimatedCLEC BusI I
CLEQGus

	

CLEC Bus

	

Bus Pure : .

	

CLEO Bus

	

a

	

Partially
anal. ~ F

	

a

	

Bus H

	

I
"C] Entry- At

	

CUEC. At Least Partially . TUEC Pure Facilities ;
(SUM .SWBTLINES:V ITS

I

~ LINES SQUAREDSOUAREI SWBTW0d

	

JSWBT]LtNIES SQUARED,: :
Combined CLEC $uslhess Lmes Measured As A Percentage Of Total Missouri Business)

	

MUM)

	

iSWBT=7100%CLEC%) :
Lines

Estimated Bus HHI Floc'

SWBT=0000"UEC%

Revised Schedule BAM-3NP
Updated on 9/25/01
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41 Dewto
42 Dexter
43
44

Downing
East Prairie

-_* ++- *=* **- � **
�

46
47
48

Eldon
Elsberry
Essex

� ** +
�

49 Eureka
50
51
52

Excelsior Springs
Farley 4
Farmington

53
54

Fayette
Fenton

55
56

Festus-Crystal City
Fisk

57 Flat River
58 Frankford
59 Fredericktmn
60 Freeburg
61 Fulton
62 Gideon
63 Glasgow
64 Grain Valley(4)
65 Gravois Mills
66
67
68

Gray Summit
Greenwood(4)
Hannibal

" -, -�

69 Harvester -` -' -.- � �-�
70
71

Hayti
Herculaneum-Pevely

--

72 Higbee
73 High Ridge
74 Hillsboro
75 Holcomb
76 Homersville
77 Imperial
78 Jackson +* ** _+

79 Jasper "- �
80 Joplin
81 Kansas City (1)
82 Kennett
83 Kirksville

84 Knob Noster
85 Lake Ozark-Osage Beach

86 Lamar
87 Lamonte
88 Lancaster
89 Leadwood
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90 Lilbourn
91 Linn
92 Lockwood
g3 Louisianna
94 Macks Creek
95 Maiden =_ +_ *' _ " +* +=,+ » »

96 Manchester " '
97 Marble Hill *' »

»
,*

98
99

Marceline
Marionville "

» »

"
"
» » **- " » '*- "

100 Marshall "-
101 Marston
102 Maxville

03
!a

104 Mexico
105 IMoberly
106 Monett
107 Montgomery City
108 Morehouse »-
109 Neosho » » '-
110 Nevada
111 New Franklin =' »-
112 New Madrid »-
113 Oak Ridge » » ` " " »

114 Old Appleton
115 Oran
116 Pacific »-

117 Patton » » » "-
118 Paynesville
119 Perryville
120 Pierce City
121 Pocohontas-New Wells
122 Pond " ** *+» -» »

123 Poplar Bluff »-

124 Portage Des Sioux »-
125 Portageville
126 Puxico "-
127 Qullin

»-

128 Richmond
129 Richwoods
130
131

Risco
Rushville

»_
»

» »
»

»

" `
132 San Antonio
133 Scott City "- » »

134 Sedalia -" »
»

135 Senath ,+ ** » **

136 Sikeston
137 Slater "- » » » »

138 Smithville
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139 Springfield (2)
140 St Charles
141 St Clair
142 St Joseph ** ++ -
143 St Louis 3 ++ +* *+ +, __- _" '

144 St Marys
145 Stanberry
146 Ste Genevieve
147 Trenton
148 Tuscumbia

** -

149 Union
150 Valley Park -"
151 Versailles
152 Vienna -
153 Walnut Grove -' " " -

�

154 Wardell
155 Ware
156 Washington
157 Webb City
158 W-ell~v-file
159 Westphalia
160 Wyatt ' -' -

Total: 5.24% 5.590/. 1134% 22.16% 1692% 6,059 6,901 -~ 7,861
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12
13 Biilin
14

Barton

Bismarck
15 Bbomfield
16 BWOmsdale
17

	

Bonne Terra
16 Boonville
19 Bowfin Green
20 Brookfield
21 Camdenton
22 Campbell
23

	

Cape Girardeau

47 Elsberry
48 . Essex
4s]Eufeke
50

	

lExcelsior Spring

Fnnington
Faye
Fenton
Festus
Fisk
Flat River
Frankford

e

Crystal City

Total Wms.
ReSB BU

uCEC Share Of":
Total Missouli'. ":

Revised Schedule BAM-4NP
Updated on 9125101
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66 Gray Summit
67 Greenwood 4)
68 Hannibal ""
69 Harvester
70 He i
71 Herculaneum-Pevel
72 Hi bee
73 High Rid ""
74 Hillsboro
75 Holcomb ""
76 Homersville
77 Imperial
78 Jackson
79 Jasper
80 Jo lin ""
81 Kansas City 1
82 Kennett
83 Kirksville
84 Knob Noster
85 Lake Ozark-Osa Beach
86 Lamar
87 Lamonte
88 Lancaster
89 Leadwood
90 Lilboum
91 Linn
92 Lockwood
93 Louisienne
94 Macks Creek
95 Maiden
96 Manchester
97 Marble Hill
98 Marceline
99 Marionville
100 Marshall
101 Marston
102 Mexville
103 Met.
104 Mexico
105 Moberl
106 Monett ""
107 Montgomery City
108 Morehouse
109 Neosho
110 Nevada
111 New Franklin
112 New Madrid
113 OakRid
114 Old Ap leton
115 Oran
116 Pacific
117 Patton
118 Pa nesville
119 Perryville
120 Pierce City
121 Pocohontes-New Wells
122 Pond
123 Poplar Bluff
124 Portage Des Sioux
125 Ports eville
126 Puxico
127 Ouilin
128 Richmond
129 Richwoods
130 Risco
131 Rushville
132 San Antonio
133 Scott City
134 Sedalie
135 Seneth
136 Sikeston
137 Sleter
138 Smfthville
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Revised Schedule BAM4NP
Updated on 9/26/01

Page 3

139 Springfield (2)
140 St Charles
141 St Clair
142 3t Jose
143 St Lcuis 3
144 St Marys
145 Stanbe "" »
146 Ste Genevieve
147 Trenton
148 Tuscumbia
149 Union ""
150 Valley Perk ""
151 Versailles
152 Vienna ""
153 Walnut Grove
154 Wardell
155 Were
156 Washington
157 WebbCity
158 Wellsville
159 West heirs
160 Wan

Total: 1,735,220 809,703 2,544,923 1,792,729 1,040,231 2,832.960 10.17%


